12-17-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 RECORI Patent a (Rev. 6-43) Office 101225702 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ▼ To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party ies) Fisch Precision Tool Co , Inc. Name: Fisch Precision Tools, Inc. Street Address: 4632 Route 40 West Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance City: <u>Claysville</u> □ Assignment □ Merger State: <u>PA</u> ZIP <u>15323</u> □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? C Yes 🖾 Wo D Other Execution Date: April 7, 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ___ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,980,169, issued November 9, 1999 Additional numbers attached? U Yes 8 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: John W. McIlvaine Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Orkin & Hanson, P.C. ■ Enclosed Street Address: 700 Koppers Building Authorized to be charged to deposit account 436 Seventh Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 12/16/1999 DNGUYEN 00000255 5980:69 01 FU 581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a "rue copy of the original document.

| John W. McIlvaine, Req. #34,219 | December 6, 1999 |
| Name of Person Signing | Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

9. Statement and signature.

2

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FISH PRECISION TOOLS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FISCH PRECISION TOOLS, INC.", THE SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.

CAWA CO

Edward J. Freel. Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION:

0097261

DATE:

11-22-99

PATENT

REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0923

2166592 8320

991490083

RECORDED: 12/09/1999